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Here are links to all the Web sites listed in the August/September 2009 issue of LibrarySparks.

Freebies, Doodads, & Helpful Hints
•	 FactHound. www.facthound.com

•	 Jenny Meyerhoff. www.jennymeyerhoff.com/TGB

•	 Publisher Newsletter/Poetry Kit. www.houghtonmifflinbooks.
com/newsletters; www.hmhbooks.com/poetrykit

•	 Museum of Modern Art. http://www.moma.org/destination

•	 Where’s Waldo?. http://findwaldo.com

Curriculum Connections: Hispanic  
Heritage Month
•	 Carving Techniques. www.tate.org.uk/schoolsteachers/

zoomroom/soapcarving

•	 Census Problems. www.teachervision.fen.com/census/
hispanics/6725.html

•	 Crayola National Hispanic Heritage Month. www.crayola.
com/calendar/detail.cfm?event_id=161&year=2006

•	 Education World. www.educationworld.com

•	 Dollars and Pesos. http://academickids.com/encyclopedia/
index.php/Mexican_peso; www.infoplease.com/cig/economics/
about-foreign-exchange.html; www.xe.com/ucc

•	 Hispanic Heritage Information, Quién es Quién?, and Trivia 
Quiz. www.biography.com/hispanic-heritage/index.jsp

•	 History and Heritage. http://teacher.scholastic.com/activities/
hispanic/index.htm

•	 How to Make a Piñata. www.chevroncars.com/learn/fun-games/
how-to-make-pinata

•	 Mexico for Kids. www.elbalero.gob.mx/index_kids.html.

•	 Rueda Circle Game. www.teachervision.fen.com/puerto-rico/
lesson-plan6753.html?detoured=1

•	 Storytelling Tips. www.wheelcouncil.org/storytellers.html; 
www.sbac.edu/~media/storytelling_tips_for_teachers.htm

•	 Who’s What?. www.wsu.edu/~brians/errors/chicano.html; 
www.42explore2.com/latino.htm; www.thefreedictionary.com/
Hispano; http://academic.udayton.edu/race/01race/chicanos.htm

Reader’s Theater: La Mariposa
•	 Francisco Jiménez. www.scu.edu/fjimenez

•	 Toni Buzzeo. http://www.tonibuzzeo.com

In the Spotlight: A River of Words
•	 Jen Bryant. www.jenbryant.com

•	 Library of Congress Map. http://memory.loc.gov

•	 McBookwords.www.mcbookwords.com/books/riverofwords.
html

•	 Melissa Sweet. www.melissasweet.net

September Activity Calendar
•	 American Library Association. www.ala.org

•	 Bruce Van Patter. www.brucevanpatter.com;keepkidscreative.
html

•	 Curious George www.houghtonmifflinbooks.com/features/cgsite

•	 Education World. www.educationworld.com/a_lesson/lesson/
lesson023

•	 Fingerspell Lesson. www.handspeak.com/spell/index.php

•	 Punctuation Games. www.gamequariuj.com/punctuation.html

Meet the Author: Alma Flor Ada
•	 Alma Flor Ada. www.almaflorada.com

•	 Reading the World Conference. www.soe.usfca.edu/institutes/
reading_world/index.html

Keep ’em Reading: Oak Tree Readers
•	 ImageStuff. www.imagestuff.com

•	 J. P. Cooke. http://www.cooketag.com/shapes.htm

Library Lessons: Harvesting Hope
•	 Kathleen Krull. www.kathleenkrull.com/teachers.html; http://www.

kathleenkrull.com/bio38.html

• Yuyi Morales. www.yuyimorales.com/hh1.html
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